BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 10:00 a.m.

APPROVED AGENDA

- **PRESIDING**: Honorable Shaandiin Parrish, *Chairperson* Honorable Carl R. Slater, *Vice-Chairperson*
- LOCATION: Budget and Finance Committee Conference Room 200 Parkway Building #4 Window Rock, Arizona 86515

1. **Call Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation:**

[] Shaandiin Parrish (C)	[_] Carl R. Slater (VC)	[] Norman M. Begay
[] Amber Kanazbah Crotty	[] Lester C. Yazzie	[] Vacant

2. **Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials:**

3. **Review and Adopt the Agenda:**

M:	S:	V:
Roll Call Vote: Begay () Cro	otty () Parrish () Slater	() Yazzie () Vacant ()

4. Review and Adopt Journal: December 03, 2024 (Regular Meeting)

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: Begay () Crotty () Parrish () Slater () Yazzie () Vacant ()

- 5. Receive Reports: None.
- 6. Old Business: None.
- 7. New Business:
 - A. Legislation #0256-24: An Action Relating to Health, Education, and Human Services Committee, the Budget and Finance Committee, and the Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Approving a Contract between the Navajo Nation and the U.S. Department of Interior Pursuant to 25 U.S.C. §5301 et seq. (P.L. 93-638, as amended) for the Office of Vital Records Under the Navajo Nation Division of

Human Resources, Beginning January 1, 2025 and Ending December 31, 2025. Sponsor: Honorable Vince R. James Co-Sponsors: Honorable Andy Nez and Lester C. Yazzie

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: Begay () Crotty () Parrish () Slater () Yazzie () Vacant ()

B. Legislation #0259-24: An Action Relating to the Budget and Finance Committee and Law and Order Committee; Approving \$34,250,516 from the Hashkééjí Nahat'á Béeso Bé Hooghan Fund for the Aneth Judical District Court, Kayenta Mobile Court, Administrative Offices of the Courts Warehouse, Ramah Judical District, Kayenta Training Program, Peacemaking Program Building; Approving the Related Expenditure Plans. *Sponsor: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton Co-Sponsor: Honorable Shaandiin Parrish*

M: S: V:

Roll Call Vote: Begay () Crotty () Parrish () Slater () Yazzie () Vacant ()

8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment. _____

M: S:

Roll Call Vote: Begay () Crotty () Parrish () Slater () Yazzie () Vacant ()

V:

THE AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2.N.N.C. §§163 and 183. Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7 and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream Will Be Available Online via YouTube: www.youtube.com/@NavajoNationCouncil

Join Zoom Meeting: Call-In Number 1-669-900-6833 Meeting ID 232-628-2566 Passcode 86515